# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| Martin T. King           | 01/09/2007     |
| Dale L. Grover           | 11/09/2006     |
| Clifford Kushler         | 02/07/2007     |
| James Q. Stafford-Fraser | 11/10/2006     |
| Richard Tong             | 06/29/2007     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Exbiblio B.V.            |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | Hemonystraat 11, 1074 BK |
| City:           | Amsterdam                |
| State/Country:  | NETHERLANDS              |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11672014 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-9338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: churdle@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Hurdle

1201 THIRD AVE, STE 4800 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

| 8133US1 |
|---------|
|         |

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven D. Lawrenz

**Total Attachments: 6** 

500340996

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 019739 FRAME: 0464** 

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019739 FRAME: 0465

### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Martin T. King; Dale L. Grover; Clifford A. Kushler; James Q. Stafford-Fraser; and Richard Tong (the "Assignors"), residing at 17322 115th Ave. SW, Vashon Island, Washington 98070; 511 Little Lake Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103; 20615 36th Place W, Lynnwood, Washington 98036; 20 Marlowe Road, CAMBRIDGE, CambridgeShire CB3 9JW, UNITED KINGDOM; and Seattle, Washington, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled A PORTABLE SCANNING AND MEMORY DEVICE (the "Application"), already filed on May 11, 2006 as U.S. Application No. 11/432,731.

Exbiblio B.V., a Corporation of Netherlands having its principal place of business at Hemonystraat 11, 1074 BK, Amsterdam, NETHERLANDS ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to

435188133US

| Jan. 9, 2007 | Martin T. King |
|--------------|----------------|
| Vitness:     |                |

Jan. 9, 2007
Rutha, Hoffman

PATENT REEL: 019739 FRAME: 0467

| November 9, 7,006                              | Dale L. Grover |
|--|----------------|
| <b>Witness:</b> // ⋅ <b>9</b> ⋅ 0.6  Date M5 ⋅ | Muh Sunto      |

|                       | Clifford A. Kushler |
|-----------------------|---------------------|
| Witness:              | •                   |
| <u>2/1/01</u><br>Date | Diane Rouson        |

|                  | Winterestian             |
|------------------|--------------------------|
|                  | James Q. Stafford-Fraser |
| Witness:         |                          |
| 10 November 2006 | Rose Meli-               |
| Date             |                          |

| 6/29/07  | Richard Tong | ) |
|----------|--------------|---|
| Witness: |              | _ |

43518-8133/LEGAL12180046.1

PATENT REEL: 019739 FRAME: 0471

**RECORDED: 08/23/2007**